Exhibit D

Exhibit 6:

Letter of Intent (CBE)

Project Name: Dixie Highway

Project Number: 19355

LETTER OF INTENT

From (Name of Proposer/Bidder): The Whiting-Turner Contracting Company
Firm Address: 400 E. Atlantic Blvd. Suite B Pompano Beach, FL 33060
Project Description: Dixie Highway Improvements Segment 2
In response to City's RLI/Bid No. 19355, the undersigned hereby agree to utilize the CBE firm listed below, if awarded the contract. The undersigned further certify that the firm has been contacted and properly apprised of the projected work assignment(s) upon execution of the contract with the City of Pompano Beach.
Name of CBE Firm: Alexander & Johnson Project Management and Development, Inc.
Address of CBE Firm: 221 NW 2nd Ave. Hallandale Beach, FL 33009
Expiration of CBE Certification:Projected CBE Work Assignment (description of work assignment):
Projected Percentage of Prime's Contract Fees to be Dollar Amount Awarded to CBE (Percentage %): \$668,619.28 The definition of "Primes Contract Fees" is not clear; therefore, we are listing the intended dollar amount to be performed by this CBE. (Signature of Owner or Authorized Rep. Prime) Print Name (owner or authorized Rep. Prime): Frank Zaremba
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20 day of 20 22 Notary's Signature Align Benedic Notary Seal: Notary Seal: (ACKNOWLEDGEMENT BY THE PROPOSED CBE FIRM) The undersigned intends to perform work in connection with the above Contract as (check one)
\underline{X} an individual a partnership a corporation a joint venture. The undersigned agrees with the prime contractor's/consultant's proposal and further certifies that all information provided herein is true and correct.
Jan 5/2/2022
(Signature of Owner or Authorized Rep. CBE) (Date)
Print Name (owner or authorized Rep. CBE):
Subscribed and sworn to before me this $\underline{2}$ day of \underline{May} $\underline{20}$ $\underline{22}$.
Notary's Signature:
Notary Seal:
Managing General Contractor Agreement Managing General Contractor Agreement Managing General Contractor Agreement Exhibit 6: Letter of Intent (CBE) Page of 1 of 1

Letter of Intent (CBE)

Project Name:

Dixie Highway

Project Number: 19355

LETTER OF INTENT

From (Name of Proposer/Bidder): The Whiting-Turner Contracting Company
Firm Address: 400 E. Atlantic Blvd. Suite B Pompano Beach, FL 33060
Project Description: <u>Dixie Highway Improvements Segment 2</u>
In response to City's RLI/Bid No. 19355 , the undersigned hereby agree to utilize the CBE firm listed below, if awarded the contract. The undersigned further certify that the firm has been contacted and properly apprised of the projected work assignment(s) upon execution of the contract with the City of Pompano Beach.
Name of CBE Firm: A&W Electric of Hollywood, Inc.
Address of CBE Firm: 3100 SE 4th Ave. Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33316
Expiration of CBE Certification:Projected CBE Work Assignment (description of work assignment):
\$2,614,192.41 Projected Percentage of Prime's Contract Fees to be Dollar Amount Awarded to CBE (Percentage %): The definition of "Primes Contract Fees" is not clear; therefore, we are listing the intended dollar amount to be performed by this CBE
(Signature of Owner or Authorized Rep. Prime) (Date)
Print Name (owner or authorized Rep. Prime): Frank Zaremba
Subscribed and sworn to before me this Znd day of May 20 Z2. Notary's Signature Milip Benefit.
Notary Seal: Commission # GG 272850
(ACKNOWLEDGEMENT BY THE PROPOSED CBE FIRM) Expires October 30, 2022 Bonded Thru Troy Fain Insurance 800-388-7019
The undersigned intends to perform work in connection with the above Contract as (check one)
an individual a partnership / a corporation a joint venture. The undersigned agrees with the
prime contractor's/consultant's proposal and further certifies that all information provided herein is true and correct.
A:
In alexand 5/3/22
(Signature of Owner or Authorized Rep. CBE)
Print Name (owner or authorized Rep. CBE): () im H/1, 5G)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3th day of May 20 22.
Notary's Signature:
Managing General Contractor Agreement My COMMISSION # GG 363548 EXPIRES: December 8, 2023 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters Exhibit 6: Letter of Intent (CBE) Page of 1 of 1

Letter of Intent (CBE)

Project Name: Dixie Highway

Project Number: 19355

Managing General Contractor Agreement

LETTER OF INTENT

To Utilize a City Business Enterprise (CBE) Subcontractor/Subconsultant

From (Name of Proposer/Bidder): The Whiting-Turner Contracting Company
Firm Address: 400 E. Atlantic Blvd. Suite B Pompano Beach, FL 33060
Project Description: <u>Dixie Highway Improvements Segment 2</u>
In response to City's RLI/Bid No. 19355 , the undersigned hereby agree to utilize the CBE firm listed below, if awarded the contract. The undersigned further certify that the firm has been contacted and properly apprised of the projected work assignment(s) upon execution of the contract with the City of Pompano Beach.
Name of CBE Firm: Dudly's Professional Services, LLC
Address of CBE Firm: 1890 SW 37th Terrace, Fort Lauderdale, FL, 33312
Expiration of CBE Certification: Projected CBE Work Assignment (description of work assignment):
Projected Percentage of Prime's Contract Fees to be Dollar Amount Awarded to CBE (Percentage %): \$150,000.00 The definition of "Primes Contract Fees" is not clear; therefore, we are listing the intended dollar amount to be performed by his CBE. (Stenature of Owner or Authorized Rep. Prime) (Date)
Print Name (owner or authorized Rep. Prime): Frank Zaremba
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2nd day of May 20 22. Notary's Signature Allys Benedic PHILIP TIBOR BENEDEK
(ACKNOWLEDGEMENT BY THE PROPOSED CBE FIRM) [Acknowled the lawrence 200-385-7619] [Acknowled th
(Signature of Owner or Authorized Rep. CBE) Print Name (owner or authorized Rep. CBE): Dudly Paul-Phenne Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20 day of May 20 21 Notary's Signature: Notary Seal: Solution of Owner or Authorized Rep. CBE) Solution of Owner or Authorized Rep. CBE): Solution of Owner or Authorized Rep. CBE

Exhibit 6: Letter of Intent (CBE)

Page of 1 of 1

Letter of Intent (CBE)

Project Name:

Dixie Highway

Project Number: 19355

LETTER OF INTENT

From (Name of Proposer/Bidder): The Whiting-Turner Contracting Company
Firm Address: 400 E. Atlantic Blvd. Suite B Pompano Beach, FL 33060
Project Description: Dixie Highway Improvements Segment 2
In response to City's RLI/Bid No. 19355 , the undersigned hereby agree to utilize the CBE firm listed below, if awarded the contract. The undersigned further certify that the firm has been contacted and properly apprised of the projected work assignment(s) upon execution of the contract with the City of Pompano Beach.
Name of CBE Firm: Florida Engineering & Testing, Inc.
Address of CBE Firm: 250 S.W. 13th Ave. Pompano Beach, FL 33069
Expiration of CBE Certification:Projected CBE Work Assignment (description of work assignment):
Projected Percentage of Prime's Contract Fees to be Dollar Amount Awarded to CBE (Percentage %): \$80,000.0 The definition of "Primes Contract Fees" is not clear; therefore, we are listing the intended dollar amount to be performed by this CBE. (Signature of Owner or Authorized Rep. Prime) [Signature of Owner or Authorized Rep. Prime]
Print Name (owner or authorized Rep. Prime): Frank Zaremba
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2nd day of May 20 22. Notary's Signature Align Benedic PHILIP TIBOR BENEDEK Notary Seal:
(ACKNOWLEDGEMENT BY THE PROPOSED CBE FIRM) Commission # GG 272850 Expires October 30, 2022 Bonded Thru Troy Feln Insurance 800-388-7019
The undersigned intends to perform work in connection with the above Contract as (check one)
an individual a partnership a corporation a joint venture. The undersigned agrees with the prime contractor's/consultant's proposal and further certifies that all information provided herein is true
and correct.
05/06/22
(Signature of Owner or Authorized Rep. CBE) (Date)
Print Name (owner or authorized Rep. CBE): Chashe Chas
Subscribed and sworn to before the this day of 20 22.
Notary's Signature:
Notary Seal:
Managing General Contractor Agreement Notary Public State of Florida Vivienne Cutter My Commission GG 195679 Page of 1 of 1

Letter of Intent (CBE)

Project Name:

Dixie Highway

Project Number: 19355

LETTER OF INTENT

From (Name of Proposer/Bidder): The Whiting-Turner Contracting Company
Firm Address: 400 E. Atlantic Blvd. Suite B Pompano Beach, FL 33060
Project Description: Dixie Highway Improvements Segment 2
In response to City's RLI/Bid No. 19355 agree to utilize the CBE firm listed below, if awarded the contract. The undersigned further certify that the firm has been contacted and properly apprised of the projected work assignment(s) upon execution of the contract with the City of Pompano Beach.
Name of CBE Firm: Line Design Solutions
Address of CBE Firm: 2436 N Federal Highway # 426 Lighthouse Point, FI 33064
Expiration of CBE Certification:Projected CBE Work Assignment (description of work assignment):
Projected Percentage of Prime's Contract Fees to be Dollar Amount Awarded to CBE (Percentage %): \$563,998.5 The definition of "Primes Contract Fees" is not clear; therefore, we are listing the intended dollar amount to be performed by this CBE. (Signature of Owner or Authorized Rep. Prime) Print Name (owner or authorized Rep. Prime): Frank Zaremba Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2nd day of May 20 22 Notary's Signature Mighbershell
Notary Seal:
an individual a partnership a corporation a joint venture. The undersigned agrees with the prime contractor's/consultant's proposal and further certifies that all information provided herein is true
(Signature of Owner or Authorized Rep. CBE) Print Name (owner or authorized Rep. CBE): South Sou
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 day of Way 20 ZZ. Notary's Signature:
Notary Seal: Notary Public State of Florida
Managing General Contractor Agreement Richard Ferreiro My Commission HH 125457 Expires 06/03/2025 Page of 1 of 1

Letter of Intent (CBE)

Project Name: Dixie Highway

Project Number: 19355

LETTER OF INTENT

From (Name of Proposer/Bidder): The Whiting-Turner Contracting Company
Firm Address: 400 E. Atlantic Blvd. Suite B Pompano Beach, FL 33060
Project Description: <u>Dixie Highway Improvements Segment 2</u>
In response to City's RLI/Bid No. 19355, the undersigned hereby agree to utilize the CBE firm listed below, if awarded the contract. The undersigned further certify that the firm has been contacted and properly apprised of the projected work assignment(s) upon execution of the contract with the City of Pompano Beach.
Name of CBE Firm: Rapid Milling & Paving, LLC
Address of CBE Firm: 2240 NW 22nd St. Pompano Beach, FL 33069
Expiration of CBE Certification:Projected CBE Work Assignment (description of work assignment):
Projected Percentage of Prime's Contract Fees to be Dollar Amount Awarded to CBE (Percentage %):_ The definition of "Primes Contract Fees" is not clear; therefore, we are listing the intended dollar amount to be performed by this CBE. (Signature of Owner or Authorized Rep. Prime): Frank Zaremba Print Name (owner or authorized Rep. Prime): Frank Zaremba
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20 day of May 20 22 Notary's Signature Asign Benefick Notary Seal: PHILIP TIBOR BENEDEK Commission # GG 272850 Expires October 30, 2022 Bonded Thru Troy Fain Insurance 800-388-7019
The undersigned intends to perform work in connection with the above Contract as (check one)
an individual a partnership a corporation a joint venture. The undersigned agrees with the prime contractor's/consultant's proposal and further certifies that all information provided herein is true and correct. OS.03.22
(Signature of Owner or Authorized Rep. CBE) (Date) Print Name (owner or authorized Rep. CBE): OMINIK
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3 day of 20 22.
Notary's Signature:
Notary Seal: Notary Public St.
Managing General Contractor Agricumently Commission GG 282821 Notary Public State of Florida Expires 12/29/2003 Exhibit 6: Letter of Intent (CBE) Page of 1 of 1